Trimborn Farm Harvest of Arts & Crafts

42ND ANNUAL

We invite you to sponsor the Milwaukee County Historical Society at the 42nd Annual Trimborn Farm Harvest of Arts & Crafts as we celebrate outstanding local artisans and support Milwaukee County's only historic park. This popular event attracts thousands of visitors during its annual 2-day run.

Dates: Hours: September 6 & 7, 2025 10am - 4pm

Location:

: 8881 W. Grange Avenue Greendale, WI 53129

Contact

Samantha Michalski

Development and Communications Manager

Phone	414-273-8288
Website	www.milwaukeehistory.net
Email	smichalski@milwaukeehistory.net
Address	910 N Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Drive Milwaukee, WI 53203



About The Event

The Trimborn Farm Harvest of Arts and Crafts is the Milwaukee County Historical Society's main fundraiser for Trimborn Farm, Milwaukee County's only historic park. We are committed to preserving its historic accuracy and providing the park to the public as an educational resource. Your support, whether in the form of time or funding, will ensure that hundreds of children and community members every year have the opportunity to visit the site and gain a deeper appreciation and understanding of rural life in 19th century Wisconsin.

By partnering with us, your organization can enjoy numerous benefits, including brand visibility, positive brand image, and valuable networking opportunities with fellow businesses and community members. Our event provides an ideal platform for showcasing your commitment to our community while reaching a diverse audience of local residents, tourists, and history and art enthusiasts. Join us in making a meaningful impact and becoming an integral part of this celebrated event!



Event Highlights

Over 100 local artists

4,000 visitors

Milwaukee County Parks Beer Truck

Free bus shuttle from Southridge Mall



Trimborn Farm Harvest of Arts and Crafts Sponsorship Proposal

Sponsorship Information

Stone Barn Sponsor - \$1,000

- 1 outdoor booth for your company to directly engage with visitors and parking spot
- Full page ad in event program (provided commitment received before June 1, 2025)
- Logo recognition in event program and website (provided commitment received before June 1, 2025)
- 30 complimentary admission vouchers to the event
- Designated posts on Facebook over 25,000 followers
- Recognition on our event eblasts over 4,000 subscribers
- Recognition on large banner at event
- Recognition in press releases

Red Barn Sponsor- \$700

- Half page ad in event program (provided commitment received before June 1, 2025)
- Logo recognition in event program and website (provided commitment received before June 1, 2025)
- 20 complimentary admission vouchers to the event
- Designated posts on Facebook over 25,000 followers
- Recognition on our event eblasts over 4,000 subscribers
- Recognition on select event signage (provided commitment received before August 1, 2025)

Farmhouse Sponsor -\$500

- Logo recognition in event program and website (provided commitment received before June 1, 2025)
- 10 complimentary admission vouchers to the event
- Recognition on our social media sites over 25,000 followers
- Recognition on our event eblasts over 4,000 subscribers
- Recognition on select event signage (provided commitment received before August 1, 2025)

Lime Kiln Sponsorship - \$350

- Recognition in event program and website (provided commitment received before June 1, 2025)
- 5 complimentary admission vouchers to the event
- Recognition on our social media sites over 25,000 followers
- Recognition on select event signage (provided commitment received before August 1, 2025)

Volunteer Sponsor - Team of 10+ volunteers

- Recognition in event program and website (provided commitment received before June 1, 2025)
- 5 complimentary admission vouchers to the event
- Recognition on our social media sites

All Sponsors also receive a one-year corporate membership to the Milwaukee County Historical Society.



Thank you for your consideration!

Interested? Contact:

Samantha Michalski

Development and Communications Manager

- **Phone** 414-273-8288
- Website www.milwaukeehistory.net
- Email smichalski@milwaukeehistory.net
- Address 910 N Dr. Martin Luther King Jr. Drive Milwaukee, WI 53203

